City of Bellbrook

Resolution No. 2016-F

A Resolution Directing the Greene County Auditor to Enter the Delinquent Cost of Minor Nuisance Abatement on the Tax Duplicate for the Properties Attached Hereto.

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook, following all applicable procedures contained in the Bellbrook Municipal Code, caused overgrown grass and weeds to be cut on properties located in the City of Bellbrook; and

WHEREAS, Bellbrook Municipal Code Section 1450.12(d) authorizes the delinquent cost of such action to be certified to the Greene County Auditor to be entered upon the tax duplicate, and

WHEREAS, the collection of such delinquent costs are in the best interest of the City and its citizens.

Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Resolves:

Section 1. That the costs that have been incurred for the abating of minor nuisances that have not been paid by the property owners is \$762.50.

Section 2. That the costs incurred shall be entered on the tax duplicate for the properties attached hereto.

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force forthwith.

Robert L. Baird, Mayor

Jami L. Kinion, Clerk of Council

City of Bellbrook 2016 Unpaid Nuisance Assessment

| Account # | Parcel ID | Property Owner | Property Address | Lot # | Assessment Amount | |
|-----------|--------------------|-------------------|------------------|-------|----------------------|--------|
| 1 | L35000200070003100 | Thompson, Eric G. | 2317 Barnett Dr. | 31 | \$ | 762.50 |
| | | | | | \$ | 762.50 |